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Water affa;rs

Department:
Water and Environmental Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: Nonto. B. Mtshali
Py ' Telephone: 012-336 7617
T Reference:  6/2/2/6

MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 974 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Mr G R Morgan (DA), is attached for your consideration, please.

DIRECTOR-GE RAL(
DATE: %

-

REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED 4
gﬁ_x@ sg® gl b S

Lo g,»?,g_we, oA Ne g,

wr'“”""? {,&._éﬁ”
‘MS B P BONJICA MP
MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

pate: O |- /8~ 2oV


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 974

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 28 JUNE 2009

{(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 11)

974.

Mr G R Morgan (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmentai Affairs:

(a) Which municipalities currently have a section 19(3) notice in terms of the National Water Act, Act 36 of 1998, issued against them by her department, (b) when was the nofice issued in each case, (¢) why was it issued and (d) what has been the response from each municipality as at the latest specified date for which information

is available?
NW1475E

~--00000-—

REPLY:

(a) My Department has issued notices and directives to various municipalities in terms of Section 19(3)} of the National Water Act, 1998 (Act No.36 of 1998). The reply to the above question is applicable to only the North West, Eastern Cape, Gauteng, Mpumalanga, Northern Cape, Limpopo and the Western Cape regions.
The Kwa Zulu-Natai and Free State Regions responses wilt be submitted later. The relevant details in this regard are indicated in Table 1, attached as Annexure A.

(b) Refer {o Annexure A - date issued column
(c) Refer to Annexure A — reason column

(d) Refer to Annexure A — response from municipality column
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